
ROTARY MOWERS
Product Number Product Description

561779 Pro Power 870 AL SP 3’n1

Issue A.0
Mar 2026 TV
ECN # 13014
IPL Ref # 761779



Issue A.0
Mar 2026 TV
ECN # 13014
IPL Ref # 761779

When ordering spares: PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & DESCRIPTION, NOT illustrated number.  Item Qty = 1 per part unless 
stated differently. ‘Acc’ = Accessory. ‘N/I’ = Non-illustrated part. Descriptions starting with * = items included in assemblies & may 

not be available individually. Determine the left or right hand sides by standing in the operating position.
Page 2

Item Part Number Description Qty
11 2105300159A Bolt ;Hex 3/8 x 40mm Unf24 1
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 2103900022A Key-W/Ruff 16 x 6.4 x 4.7 1
2 2105400027A Washer-Flat 25mm Dia, 10.5x 5mm 1
3 2105500012A Driver Assy-Blade,25mm 1
4 3032304005 Nut, M10 Hex Nyloc Flange ZP 4
5 2105200414A Disc Blade-Wavy ZP 1
6 2105200412A Blade-Quick Cut,485mm Black 4
7 2105200418A Washer,Wavy 13.3 x 18.6 x 0.3 4
8 2105900011A Bolt-Pivot M10 x 22 Stl 4
9 2105200416A Plate-Stiffener, Disc Bld Assy 1
10 2109300371A Washer-Belleville 10 x 30 x 2.5 1

Item Part Number Description Qty
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 21071001672291A Catcher-Bottom, 18/19” SP Black 1
2 21071001680001A Catcher-Top, 18/19” Black 1
3c 2305200019N Clip-Starlock, 4.7 Dia 2
3b 21031006800001A Clamp-Indicator Retainer, 2
3a 21031006790001A Indicator-Catcher, 1
3 21071001660001A Catcher-Lid, 18/19” Black 1
    
    
    
    

Blades

Catcher



Issue A.0
Mar 2026 TV
ECN # 13014
IPL Ref # 761779

When ordering spares: PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & DESCRIPTION, NOT illustrated number.  Item Qty = 1 per part unless 
stated differently. ‘Acc’ = Accessory. ‘N/I’ = Non-illustrated part. Descriptions starting with * = items included in assemblies & may 

not be available individually. Determine the left or right hand sides by standing in the operating position.
Page 3

 Part Number Description Qty
6 2106801014A Cable-Engine OPC,1100 1
7 2109900367A Comfort Zone Start 1
8 A26800506001 Nut, M5 Hex Nyloc 1
9 21061009940001A Clamp-Cable Plastic 2
10a 21093000635007A Pin,Tension 5.0x 20 2
10b 21061000573201B Lever-Handle Locking 2
10c 21062000015007A Washer-Slipper 2
10d 2106300156A Stud-Handle Lock,8 x 69 2
10e 21092000295007B Washer,Flt 8 x 16 x 0.8 2
10f 3031309002 Nut, M8 Hex Nyloc 2
11 21063007290001A Handle-Lower,”U”,18”/19” Black 1
12 30913070225007 Screw,Set M8 x 25 4
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 21063007070001A Handle-Upper,Upturned Blck 1
1a 2106600053A Sleeve-Handle,Soft 21/27X700 Black 1
2 21063007110001A Bail Arm Assy,Sp Black 1
2a 3051205001 Washer-Flat 4.2 x 12 x 1mm 2
2b A26800203301 Screw,Set M4 x 8 2
3 21063007100001A Bail Arm Assy,OPC Flat Blac 1
4 2106801021A Cable-Clutch,Thumb Wheel G/Box 1
4a A26800202801 Screw,Set M6 x 45 1
4b 30313090035000 Nut, M6 Hex Nyloc 1
4c 2103300386A Bolt ,Hex Fl Head Sholdr M5 x 15 ZP 1
4d 30313090055000 Nut, M5 Hex Nyloc 1
5 2106100985A Control-Throttle,-”T” 1
5a A26800202701 Screw,Pan M6x 55 ZP 1
5b 30313090035000 Nut, M6 Hex Nyloc 1
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Handle



Issue A.0
Mar 2026 TV
ECN # 13014
IPL Ref # 761779

When ordering spares: PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & DESCRIPTION, NOT illustrated number.  Item Qty = 1 per part unless 
stated differently. ‘Acc’ = Accessory. ‘N/I’ = Non-illustrated part. Descriptions starting with * = items included in assemblies & may 

not be available individually. Determine the left or right hand sides by standing in the operating position.
Page 4

 Part Number Description Qty
25 2109100013A Ring - Rubber Washport 1
26 2305200019N Clip-Starlock, 4.7 Dia 2
27 2109600017A Ring - Rubber Nameplate, 5.3 Dia 2
28 21031006652291A Nameplate, Masport Blk/White 1
29 21032006030295A Hsg Assy-Al SP 19” 1
30 21031006680001A Skirt-Side,R/H Black 1
31 21031006660001A Skirt-Side,L/H Black 1
32 2109900030B Circlip, 5.1 x 0.4 2
33 2109800343A Spring-Flap Al RH 1
34 21041013330001A Flap-Mower,Rear Discharge Blk Plst 1
35 2103300383A Wire-Flap Pivot 360 x 6 ZP 1
36 2109800344A Spring-Flap Al LH 1
37 3012301007 Screw,S/T 4.8 x 19 12
38 2103200606A Quadrant-Height Select, Al ZP 1
39 21031006700001A Tunnel-19” SP Plastic Al 1
40 2139300019A Bracket,Clip Tunnel M6 2
41 2103200659A Tunnel-Gbox Cvr 19”Ali 1
42 3022304004 Screw,Pan M6x 12 ZP 2
43 2103300250A Screw;S/T 3/8X42 16Unc Triblk 3
44 2103500240A Ring-Safety, Black 1
45 21031006690001A Insert-Mulching,19” Al SP 1
46 2103500241A Bracket,Inner Handle Fix 2
47 3073301004 Rivet-Pop 5 x 16 2
48 3081301001 Pin, Cotter 2.5 x 16 1
    
    
    

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 2109900378A Screw,S/T 4 x 12 Flange 12
2 2103200658A Cover, Belt 1
3 3091307044 Screw,Set 5 x 45 2
4 A26800506001 Nut, M5 Hex Nyloc 2
5 2103200615A Cover, Belt Extention 1
6 2103200397A Washer,Flt 16 x 6.2 x 2 2
7 3052301004 Washer,Spg 5.6 2
8 30333020025000 Nut, M5 Dom 2
9 21011007700001A Hub Cap-Button Mag Black 2
10 30323060035000 Nut, M8 Hex Nyloc 2
11 2101300065A Bearing-Wheel,Ball Type 4
12 21011007810001A Wheel Assy-200mm BB Mag Blk 2
13 21011007840001A Cover-Inner,Wheel Black 2
14 A26800705102 Washer,Flt 12.8 x 20 X0.6 ZP 4
15 21011000290001A  Bush-Pivot,Axle 2
16 2101300325A Axle Assy-Front, Thrd ZP 1
17 2101300330A Plate-Retainer,Axle ZP 1
18 23033000485000A Screw, Set M6 x 16 2
19 2101300332A Plate-Retainer,Axle RH ZP 1
20 30313090035000 Nut, M6 Hex Nyloc 1
21 2106300716A Rod Assy-Connectng,19” SP ZP 1
22 2103800065A Spring-Counter Balance SP ZP 1
23 2109900325A Screw,S/T 6 x 18 1
24 21031000230001D Cyclowash-Fitting 1
    
    
    

Chassis



Issue A.0
Mar 2026 TV
ECN # 13014
IPL Ref # 761779

When ordering spares: PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & DESCRIPTION, NOT illustrated number.  Item Qty = 1 per part unless 
stated differently. ‘Acc’ = Accessory. ‘N/I’ = Non-illustrated part. Descriptions starting with * = items included in assemblies & may 

not be available individually. Determine the left or right hand sides by standing in the operating position.
Page 5

 Part Number Description Qty
8 21011007790001A Cover Dust- Plst Rear Wheel 2
9 3022309002 Screw,Pan M3x 25 ZP 6
10 2101300328A Gear, Driving 2
11 2101300065A Bearing-Wheel,Ball Type 4
12 21011007800001A Wheel Assy-220mm BB MSV-Sp Blk D 2
13 30323060035000 Nut, M8 Hex Nyloc 2
14 21011007710001A Hub Cap-220mm Dia MSV-Sp Black D 2
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 2101300324A Axle Assy-Rear Drive,Sp ZP 1
2 2106300714A Rod-Height Selector ZP 1
3 30913070215000 Screw,Set M5x 12 2
4 30313090055000 Nut, M5 Hex Nyloc 2
5 A26800307201 Screw,Set M5x 12 Slotted 1
6 21061009460001A Handle-Height Lever,Adjust 1
7 A26800705102 Washer,Flt 12.8 x 20 X0.6 ZP 4
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Rear Axle



Issue A.0
Mar 2026 TV
ECN # 13014
IPL Ref # 761779

When ordering spares: PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & DESCRIPTION, NOT illustrated number.  Item Qty = 1 per part unless 
stated differently. ‘Acc’ = Accessory. ‘N/I’ = Non-illustrated part. Descriptions starting with * = items included in assemblies & may 

not be available individually. Determine the left or right hand sides by standing in the operating position.
Page 6

 Part Number Description Qty
10 2101100783A Bush-Pivot,Rear Axle 2
11 3022304005 Screw,Pan M6x 20 ZP 4
12 2103300346A Retainer-Axle,Rear SP ZP 2
13 30323060015000 Nut, M6 Hex Flange 4
14 2102300388A Pin, Round Dia 5 x 20 2
15 H2102900109A Gearbox-Single Speed Cltch 1
16 2101300326A Pinion-L/H, 12 Teeth 1
17 2102200101A Mount-Gearbox Clutch ZP 1
18 3022304004 Screw,Pan M6x 12 ZP 2
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 2103900022A Key-W/Ruff 16 x 6.4 x 4.7 1
2 2102600043A Belt-V Xpz 790 1
3 2102400061A Pulley-Eng,25Bx68D 1
4 3022305001 Screw,Set M6x 8 1
5 A26800705102 Washer,Flt 12.8 x 20 X0.6 ZP 2
6 3042301003 Circlip, 4.1 x 12 4
7 2101300327A Pinion-R/H, 12 Teeth 1
8 2102600085A Cap-Pinion, Plastic 2
9 A26800402302 Brg,Bal 12.7X28.5X8 2
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Gearbox


